Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 147152		
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: <u>2</u>		
A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Ryutaro NOZU (2) Kunihiro MITSU B. Additional name(s) of convey		2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NISSHINBO HOLDINGS INC. 31-11, NIHONBASHI NINGYO- CHO 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU TOKYO 103-8650 JAPAN		
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
B. Execution Date: <u>(1 & 2): Se</u>	eptember 13, 2010			
4. A. Patent Application No.	12/936,277 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)		
C. Title of Application: $\underline{\mathrm{ELE}}$	CTRIC ENERGY ST	TORAGE DEVICE		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8	850 320-4850 -836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. James A Oliff Registration No. 27. Justin I. Lingard Registration No.	N25)	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: October 4, 2010		

PATENT REEL: 025090 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ryutaro NOZU		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kunihiro MITSUY	/A				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
		(4)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NISSHINBO HOLI	NISSHINBO HOLDINGS INC.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				0 Innon		
	-	the enti inventi continu	(10)31-11, Nihonbashi Ningyo-cho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8650 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ELECTRIC ENERG	GY STORAG	E DEVICE			
	such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No.					
		for whi			ecuted an application for patent in t			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	Septem	iber 13, 2	010			
	Application			- -				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application	Serial	12/936,277			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 4	, 2010	+=			
claims of reexami: Patents of full right agreed agr	dication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrow provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrowation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autloof the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here	livision the in obtaining the sto execution on all Convolutes to perform the states the crizes and ing from said at therein as inding on heby grants to the convolute of the states the crizes and the states of the crizes and the states of the crizes and the crizes and the crizes are the crizes and the crizes are the crizes and the crizes are the critical are the critical area.	reof, or any patent of gevidence and going ute all papers and do ention for Protection orm all affirmative ac patent to the Assignate requests the Commit displication(s) to the signed, and that he lim and his heirs, suche firm of OLIFF &	r reissue appig forward with comments and of Industrial cts which majes. It is significant to the said Assignas not executocessors, assigners of the Berrioge. I	tion with any interference which mication based thereon, for the inventh such interference. perform any act which may be need Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agreegns and legal representatives. LC the power to insert on this assigns of the United States Patent and T	essary in connection with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters it, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith,		
CCOTUM				•				
Dat-	September 13		<u> </u>		osite the undersigned name(s).			
Date _	September 13			ignature _	Ryutaro nozu Hunihiro Mits	(SEAL)		
Date . Date						•		
Date .				_				
Date .				_				
Date								
Date _								
)ate								
f neither	This assignment should pre	ferably be efore at lea	signed before; (a) a l	Notary Public	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Coo			
Date _				-				
Date _								

RECORDED: 10/04/2010

REEL: 025090 FRAME: 0484